



PLAT OF ROSEMORE'S ADDITION TO JAMESTOWN, NORTH DAKOTA SE1/4 SEC. 36 T140N R64W

SURVEYOR S CERTIFICATE

I, A. J. Lee, a Registered Professional Engineer, Hereby Certify that this plat is a true and correct representation of Rosemore's Addition, Jamestown, North Dakota, as surveyed and platted by me in accordance with the statutes of the otate of North Dakota and ordinances of the City of Jamestown, North Dakota, in such case made and provided.

The land platted in said Rosemore's Addition to Jamestown, North Dakota, lays in the SET of Section 36, T 140 N, R 64 W, and is more particularly described as follows, to wit: Beginning at a point located by going south from the NE corner of the SET of said Section 36, along the east line of said Section 36 a distance of 1055 feet to the point of beginning, which is the center of the James River, thence south along the east line of said Section 36 a distance of 1010 feet to the intersection of the land said Section 36 a distance of James River, thence along the centerline of the land said to the centerline of the faces River as it runs downstream to the point of beginning, less that land said to the State of North Dakota for Highway right-of-way, which is shown cross-hatched on the attached plat.

At the time of surveying and laying out of said Resemore's Addition, the proprietors caused to be planted good and sufficient iron stakes in the corners of each lot as shown on the attached plat.

In Witness Whereof I have Hereunto set my hand and seal this 3rd day of Jessey , 1955

Registered Professional Engineer

State of North Dakota County of Stutsman

On this _3.d day of January, 1955, before me personally appeared A. J. Lee, known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same

Notary Public for the County of Stutsman State of North Dakota
My commission expires /0/8/55

224846
STATE OF NORTH DAXOTA SS.
STUTSMAN COUNTY,
I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office.

MAR 28-1955

MAR 28-1953

at 11. o'clock 2. M., and was duly recorded
Register of Deads
Ry Deputy



. DOMENIATO NO CONTENIONTE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRESENTS: That Forrest Rosemore and Esther R. "osemore, husband and wife, of Edmunds, North Dakota, being the owners and proprietors of a tract of land in the Southeast Quarter of Section 36, Township 140 North, Range 64 West, which is more particularly described in the attached "urveyor's Certificate, have caused said tract of land to be surveyed and platted as hosemore's Addition to Jamestown, North Dakota, and therlots are as dimensioned on the attached plat and the proprietors do hereby denate the distance of the street shown therein.

In Witness Whereof we have Hereunto set our hands this 3rd day of January 1955.

Torrest Rosemore, Owner

Esther R. Rosemore. Owner

State of North Dakota County of Stutsman

Stat CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

City of Jamestown State of North Dakota

By resolution duly passed by the City Planning Commission of Jamestown, North Dakota, on the 6 day of JANUARY, 1955, the attached plat of Rosemore's Addition to Jamestown, North Dakota, was duly approved and accepted.

Dated: Jon. 13, 1955

Attest: Blanca

L. S. Fetare
Prosident

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

City of Jamestown State of North Dakota

Dated: Fcb. 10, 1955

Attest: Allehanne

W. F. Sharp.

APPROVED: Evil Sterom
City Engineer
Van. 13, 1955